

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,
Complainant-Appellant,
v.
WARREN H. JOHNSON,
Respondent-Appellee.

TFB File No. 85-15,370 (20B)

Case No. 68,596

FEB 27 1988

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

By _____
Deputy Clerk

INITIAL BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA BAR

DAVID M. BARNOVITZ
Assistant Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
915 Middle River Drive
Suite 602
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33304
(305) 564-3944

JOHN T. BERRY
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, FL 32301-8226
(904) 222-5286

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR.
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
Tallahassee, FL 32301-8226
(904) 222-5286

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Table of Contents -----	i
Table of Cases and Citations -----	ii
Statement of the Case and Facts -----	1
Summary of Argument -----	6
Argument	
I. APPELLEE CONCEALED MATERIAL FACTS FROM INQUIRING COUNSEL WHO RELIED UPON APPELLEE'S REPRESENTATIONS. -----	7
II. APPELLEE SHOULD BE SUSPENDED FROM THE FLORIDA BAR FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR IN ADDITION TO THE REFEREE'S DISCIPLINE RECOMMENDATIONS. -----	10
Conclusion -----	12
Certificate of Service -----	13

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Abrams,</u> 402 So.2d 1150 (Fla. 1981) -----	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Barenz,</u> 477 So.2d 563 (Fla. 1985) -----	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hirsch,</u> 342 So.2d 970 (Fla. 1977) -----	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Mavrides,</u> 442 So.2d 220 (Fla. 1983) -----	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Willis,</u> 459 So.2d 1206 (Fla. 1984) -----	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Winn,</u> 208 So.2d 809 (Fla. 1968) -----	10
 <u>CITATIONS</u>	
<u>Fla. Bar Integr. Rule,</u> article XI, Rule 11.02(4) (c) -----	10
<u>Florida's Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions</u>	
Rule 4.12 -----	11
Rule 7.2 -----	12
